

South Tahoe Public Utility District  
 Bid Results for Project Barton Area Valve Installation Project

Issued on 03/31/2023; Bid due on April 14, 2023 10 AM

				LAFLEUR EXCAVATING, INC.		HAEN CONSTRUCTORS	
Item#	Description	U/M	Qty	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization and Demobilization (not to exceed 10% of Total)	LS	1	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$38,280.00	\$38,280.00
2	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
3	Ground Water Dewatering	LS	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
4	Sheeting, Shoring, and Bracing or equivalent method	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$31,250.00	\$31,250.00
5	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$6,050.00	\$6,050.00	\$15,625.00	\$15,625.00
6	4" Line Stop on Steel Main	EA	2	\$17,405.00	\$34,810.00	\$36,000.00	\$72,000.00
7	4" Cut-in Valve	EA	4	\$12,565.00	\$50,260.00	\$14,063.00	\$56,252.00
8	6" Cut-in Valve	EA	2	\$13,115.00	\$26,230.00	\$14,438.00	\$28,876.00
9	8" Cut-in Valve	EA	1	\$13,665.00	\$13,665.00	\$15,858.00	\$15,858.00
10	8" Insertion Valve	EA	1	\$29,650.00	\$29,650.00	\$40,250.00	\$40,250.00
11	Fire Hydrant Installation with 4" mainline valve	EA	2	\$17,050.00	\$34,100.00	\$21,000.00	\$42,000.00
12	Intertie - South Ave & 4th Street	LS	1	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$29,469.00	\$29,469.00
13	4" Asphalt Permanent Patch	SF	1500	\$19.50	\$29,250.00	\$21.60	\$32,400.00
14	Raise Buried Valve in Caltrans ROW	LS	1	\$12,750.00	\$12,750.00	\$2,713.00	\$2,713.00
15	Unknown Conditions	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
<b>TOTAL:</b>					<b>\$340,265.00</b>		<b>\$440,973.00</b>